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1

80kg
( 176.4lbs)

PARTS  LIST

Tabletop

Left leg

Right leg

Cross-bar

Baffle

Plug board 
holder

CAUTION : DO NOT EXCEED
MAXIMUM LISTED WEIGHT
CAPACITY. SERIOUS INJURY
OR PROPERTY DAMAGE MAY
OCCUR.

1200mm/47.2”

”9.82/
m

m337

600mm/23.6”

1

2

3

4

5

6

Tools

Adjustable pad Decorative
        cover

Cable hole

Cable clamp

7 8 9

10 11 Power cord12

13 Knob

1

2

Use       (x4) to connect the left leg       & right leg       with cross-bar        

 Swirl adjustable pad (x4) into the hole

×4

×4

×4

 Put cable hole       (x4) into the hole

10

7
8

2 3 4

7

10

8

3

2

www.xrockeruk.com/pages/support
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Borealis Gaming Desk

33

Paste the decorative covers      (x4) on both leg9

9

If the external flexible cable or cord of this luminaire is damaged, it shall be exclusively
replaced by the manufacturer or his service agent or a similar qualified person in order
to avoid a hazard.
The light source contained in this luminaire shall only be replaced by the manufacturer
or his service agent or a similar qualified person.

Tighten (x2)to fix the cross bars and the tabletop

44

5

Hang plug board holder       and cable clamps (x4)on cross-bar       

6

45

11

13

11

13

4

5

Gently press the spring bolt lock, the desktop can be installed

10 6

10

12

Insert the power cord      into the connector under the table12

5

6

×2

Use      (×2) to install baffle10 6

10

6

×2

Use      (×2) to install baffle10 6

10

12

Insert the power cord      into the connector under the table12

www.xrockeruk.com/pages/support
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Borealis Gaming Desk: Power Supply

Power supply safety information

ATTENTION:
A. For Power Adapter, the apparatus shall not be exposed to dripping
or splashing and that no objects filled with liquids, such as vases,
shall be placed on the apparatus;
B. For Power Adapter, the MAINS plug is used as the disconnect device,
the disconnect device shall remain readily operable;
C. Only use the a achments/accessories specified by manufacturer.

Model name: BI12T-050200-I
Input: AC100-240V~ 50/60 Hz  0,5A
Output: DC 5V , 2A

www.xrockeruk.com/pages/support
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1

2

Use       (x4) to connect the left leg       & right leg       with cross-bar        

 Swirl adjustable pad (x4) into the hole

×4

×4

×4

 Put cable hole       (x4) into the hole
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80kg
( 176.4lbs)

PARTS  LIST

Tabletop

Left leg

Right leg

Cross-bar

Baffle

Plug board 
holder

CAUTION : DO NOT EXCEED
MAXIMUM LISTED WEIGHT
CAPACITY. SERIOUS INJURY
OR PROPERTY DAMAGE MAY
OCCUR.

1200mm/47.2”

”9.82/
m

m337

600mm/23.6”

1

2

3

4

5

6

Tools

Adjustable pad Decorative
        cover

Cable hole

Cable clamp

7 8 9

10 11 Power cord12

13 Knob

www.xrockeruk.com/pages/
support



Tighten (x2)to fix the cross bars and the tabletop

44

5

Hang plug board holder       and cable clamps (x4)on cross-bar       

6

45

11

13

11

13

4

5

Gently press the spring bolt lock, the desktop can be installed

10 6

10

12

Insert the power cord      into the connector under the table12

33

Paste the decorative covers      (x4) on both leg9

If the external flexible cable or cord of this luminaire is damaged, it shall be exclusively
replaced by the manufacturer or his service agent or a similar qualified person in order
to avoid a hazard.
The light source contained in this luminaire shall only be replaced by the manufacturer
or his service agent or a similar qualified person.

5

Borealis Bureau de Jeu

jambes avec les lignes électriques connectées

Accrocher le support de carte de connexion (5) et les serre-câbles (11) x4 sur la 
traverse (4). Appuyez doucement sur le verrou à ressort, le bureau peut être installé.

5

6

×2

Use      (×2) to install baffle10 6

10

6

×2

Use      (×2) to install baffle10 6

10

12

Insert the power cord      into the connector under the table12dans le connecteur situé sous la table.

Si le câble ou le cordon souple externe de ce luminaire est endommagé, il doit 
être exclusivement remplacé par le fabricant ou son agent de service ou une 

contenue dans ce luminaire ne doit être remplacée que par le fabricant ou son 

www.xrockeruk.com/pages/
support

9
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Borealis Bureau de Jeu : Source de Courant

Informations relatives à la sécurité liée 
à l'alimentation électrique

ATTENTION :
A. Pour l'adaptateur secteur, l'appareil ne doit pas être exposé à des 
égouttements ou éclaboussures et aucun objet rempli de liquide, comme 
un vase, ne doit être posé sur l'appareil ;
B. Pour l'adaptateur secteur, la fiche secteur est utilisée comme dispositif 
de déconnexion et doit rester facilement accessible ;
C. Utilisez uniquement les accessoires spécifiés par le fabricant.

Nom du modèle : BI12T-050200-I
Entrée : AC100-240V~ 50/60 Hz  0,5A
Sortie : DC 5V , 2A

www.xrockeruk.com/pages/
support
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Borealis Spielebüro

1

2

Use       (x4) to connect the left leg       & right leg       with cross-bar        

 Swirl adjustable pad (x4) into the hole

×4

×4

×4

 Put cable hole       (x4) into the hole

10

7
8

2 3 4
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80kg
( 176.4lbs)

PARTS  LIST

Tabletop

Left leg

Right leg

Cross-bar

Baffle

Plug board 
holder

CAUTION : DO NOT EXCEED
MAXIMUM LISTED WEIGHT
CAPACITY. SERIOUS INJURY
OR PROPERTY DAMAGE MAY
OCCUR.

1200mm/47.2”

”9.82/
m

m337

600mm/23.6”

1

2

3

4

5

6

Tools

Adjustable pad Decorative
        cover

Cable hole

Cable clamp

7 8 9

10 11 Power cord12

13 Knob

www.xrockeruk.com/pages/
support



Tighten (x2)to fix the cross bars and the tabletop

44

5

Hang plug board holder       and cable clamps (x4)on cross-bar       

6

45

11

13

11

13

4

5

Gently press the spring bolt lock, the desktop can be installed

10 6

10

12

Insert the power cord      into the connector under the table12

33

Paste the decorative covers      (x4) on both leg9

If the external flexible cable or cord of this luminaire is damaged, it shall be exclusively
replaced by the manufacturer or his service agent or a similar qualified person in order
to avoid a hazard.
The light source contained in this luminaire shall only be replaced by the manufacturer
or his service agent or a similar qualified person.

8

Stromleitungen auf beide Beine kleben.

Steckkartenhalter (5) und Kabelklemmen (11) x4 an Querträger (4) einhängen.

Montageanleitungen

Borealis Spielebüro

5

6

×2

Use      (×2) to install baffle10 6

10

6

×2

Use      (×2) to install baffle10 6

10

12

Insert the power cord      into the connector under the table12

Verwenden Sie (10) (x2), um die Schallwand
(6) zu installieren. Stecken Sie das Netzkabel
(12) in den Anschluss unter dem Tisch.

ausschließlich durch den Hersteller oder seinen Servicevertreter oder eine ähnliche 

eine Gefahr vermeiden. Die in dieser Leuchte enthaltene Lichtquelle darf nur vom Hersteller

www.xrockeruk.com/pages/
support

9
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Montageanleitungen

Borealis Spielebüro : Stromversorgung

Informationen zur Sicherheit der Stromversorgung

ACHTUNG:
A. Beim Power-Adapter darf das Gerät nicht mit spritzender oder 
tropfender Flüssigkeit in Berührung kommen. Mit Flüssigkeit gefüllte 
Gefäße, etwa Vasen, dürfen nicht auf dem Gerät abgestellt werden.
B. Beim Power-Adapter dient der Hauptstecker als Unterbrecher; dieser 
Unterbrecher muss jederzeit funktionsbereit sein.
C. Verwenden Sie nur die vom Hersteller genannten Zubehörteile.

Modell: BI12T-050200-I
Eingang: AC100-240V~ 50/60 Hz  0,5A
Ausgang: DC 5V , 2A

www.xrockeruk.com/pages/
support
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1

2

Use       (x4) to connect the left leg       & right leg       with cross-bar        

 Swirl adjustable pad (x4) into the hole

×4

×4

×4

 Put cable hole       (x4) into the hole
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80kg
( 176.4lbs)

PARTS  LIST

Tabletop

Left leg

Right leg

Cross-bar

Baffle

Plug board 
holder

CAUTION : DO NOT EXCEED
MAXIMUM LISTED WEIGHT
CAPACITY. SERIOUS INJURY
OR PROPERTY DAMAGE MAY
OCCUR.

1200mm/47.2”

”9.82/
m

m337

600mm/23.6”

1

2

3

4

5

6

Tools

Adjustable pad Decorative
        cover

Cable hole

Cable clamp

7 8 9

10 11 Power cord12

13 Knob

www.xrockeruk.com/pages/support
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Paste the decorative covers      (x4) on both leg9

If the external flexible cable or cord of this luminaire is damaged, it shall be exclusively
replaced by the manufacturer or his service agent or a similar qualified person in order
to avoid a hazard.
The light source contained in this luminaire shall only be replaced by the manufacturer
or his service agent or a similar qualified person.

Tighten (x2)to fix the cross bars and the tabletop

44

5

Hang plug board holder       and cable clamps (x4)on cross-bar       

6

45

11

13

11

13

4

5

Gently press the spring bolt lock, the desktop can be installed

10 6

10

12

Insert the power cord      into the connector under the table12

11

eléctricas conectadas a ambas patas.

Cuelgue el soporte de la placa de enchufe (5) y las abrazaderas de cable (11) x4 en la barra
transversal (4). Presione suavemente el bloqueo del perno de resorte, se puede instalar el 

Instrucciones de Instalación

Borealis Mesa de Juego

5

6

×2

Use      (×2) to install baffle10 6

10

6

×2

Use      (×2) to install baffle10 6

10

12

Insert the power cord      into the connector under the table12Inserte el cable de alimentación (12) en el 
conector debajo de la mesa.

exclusivamente reemplazado por el fabricante o su agente de servicio o una 

La fuente de luz contenida en esta luminaria solo debe ser reemplazada por el 

www.xrockeruk.com/pages/support

9
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Instrucciones de Instalación

Borealis Mesa de Juego : Fuente de alimentación

Información de seguridad acerca de la fuente 
de alimentación

ATENCIÓN:
A. Sobre el adaptador de alimentación: el aparato no deberá quedar 
expuesto a goteos ni salpicaduras. Procure asimismo no colocar encima de 
él objetos que contengan líquidos (p .ej., floreros).
B. Sobre el adaptador de alimentación: el enchufe del suministro de 
corriente se utiliza como dispositivo de desconexión, por lo que deberá 
permanecer fácilmente accesible en todo momento.
C. Utilice únicamente los componentes y accesorios especificados por el 
fabricante.

Nombre del modelo: BI12T-050200-I
Corriente de entrada: AC100-240V~ 50/60 Hz  0,5A
Corriente de salida: DC 5V , 2A

www.xrockeruk.com/pages/support
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Use       (x4) to connect the left leg       & right leg       with cross-bar        

 Swirl adjustable pad (x4) into the hole

×4

×4

×4

 Put cable hole       (x4) into the hole
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80kg
( 176.4lbs)

PARTS  LIST

Tabletop

Left leg

Right leg

Cross-bar

Baffle

Plug board 
holder

CAUTION : DO NOT EXCEED
MAXIMUM LISTED WEIGHT
CAPACITY. SERIOUS INJURY
OR PROPERTY DAMAGE MAY
OCCUR.

1200mm/47.2”

”9.82/
m

m337

600mm/23.6”
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Adjustable pad Decorative
        cover

Cable hole

Cable clamp

7 8 9

10 11 Power cord12

13 Knob

www.xrockeruk.com/pages/
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Tighten (x2)to fix the cross bars and the tabletop

44

5

Hang plug board holder       and cable clamps (x4)on cross-bar       

6

45

11

13

11

13

4

5

Gently press the spring bolt lock, the desktop can be installed

10 6

10

12

Insert the power cord      into the connector under the table12

33

Paste the decorative covers      (x4) on both leg9

If the external flexible cable or cord of this luminaire is damaged, it shall be exclusively
replaced by the manufacturer or his service agent or a similar qualified person in order
to avoid a hazard.
The light source contained in this luminaire shall only be replaced by the manufacturer
or his service agent or a similar qualified person.
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elektrische leidingen aangesloten op beide poten.

de veergrendel, het bureaublad kan worden geïnstalleerd. Draai (13) x2 vast om de dwarsbalken

Borealis Speltafel

5

6

×2

Use      (×2) to install baffle10 6

10

6

×2

Use      (×2) to install baffle10 6

10

12

Insert the power cord      into the connector under the table12

Gebruik (10) (x2) om het schot te installeren
(6). Steek het netsnoer (12) in de connector
onder de tafel.

deze uitsluitend worden gebruikt vervangen door de fabrikant of zijn service-
gevaar te

voorkomen. De lichtbron in deze armatuur mag alleen worden vervangen door 

www.xrockeruk.com/pages/
support

9
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Borealis Speltafel : Stroomvoorziening

Veiligheidsinformatie over de voeding

LET OP:
A. Wat betreft de stroomadapter, stel het apparaat niet bloot aan 
gedruppel of gespetter en plaats geen voorwerpen gevuld met 
vloeistoffen, zoals vazen, op het apparaat;
B. Wat betreft de stroomadapter, de STROOM-stekker is bedoeld voor het 
ontkoppelen van het apparaat, het ontkoppelingsapparaat moet steeds 
makkelijk bereikbaar zijn.
C. Gebruik alleen het toebehoor/de accessoires die zijn gespecificeerd 
door de fabrikant.

Modelnaam: BI12T-050200-I
Ingang: AC100-240V~ 50/60 Hz  0,5A
Uitgang: DC 5V , 2A

www.xrockeruk.com/pages/
support


